CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS ENGINEERING SERVICES 1000 ROCHESTER HILLS DRIVE ROCHESTER HILLS, MICHIGAN 48309

## BID TABULATION 2011 CONCRETE ROAD SLAB REPLACEMENT PROGRAM

## **CITY FILE #E11-001**

BID OPENING DATE: 3:00 P.M. Thursday, March 3, 2011

Galui Construction Co. 33805 Harper Avenue Clinton Twp, MI 48035 Hard Rock Concrete, Inc. 38146 Abruzzi Drive Westland, MI 48185 DiLisio Contracting, Inc. 23525 Lakepointe Drive Clinton Twp, MI 48036

Engineers Estimate
Date: January, 2011

Date: January, 2011											
Item											
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Concrete Pavt, Rem	20,500	Syd	\$6.00	\$123,000.00	\$6.00	\$123,000.00	\$4.55	\$93,275.00	\$5.80	\$118,900.00
2	Concrete Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch	17,800	Syd	\$30.00	\$534,000.00	\$26.00	\$462,800.00	\$27.00	\$480,600.00	\$27.00	\$480,600.00
	Concrete Pavt, Nonreinf, 10 inch	2,700	Syd	\$33.00	\$89,100.00	\$27.00	\$72,900.00	\$28.50	\$76,950.00	\$34.00	\$91,800.00
4	Epoxy Coated Dowel Bars, #5	4,500	Each	\$2.00	\$9,000.00		\$5,625.00		\$6,750.00	\$2.00	\$9,000.00
5	Concrete Driveway, Rem	1,850	Syd	\$5.00	\$9,250.00		\$11,100.00	\$4.50	\$8,325.00		\$6,660.00
6	Concrete Driveway, Nonreinf, 6 inch	1,250	Syd	\$30.00	\$37,500.00		\$27,500.00	\$26.00	\$32,500.00	\$28.00	\$35,000.00
7	Concrete Driveway, Nonreinf, 8 inch		Syd	\$32.00	\$19,200.00		\$13,800.00	\$27.00	\$16,200.00	\$33.70	\$20,220.00
	21AA Aggregate Base	7,500	Ton	\$15.00	\$112,500.00	\$11.00	\$82,500.00	\$14.00	\$105,000.00	\$11.80	\$88,500.00
9	Concrete Pathway/Sidewalk, Rem		Sft	\$1.50	\$1,425.00		\$475.00	\$1.50	\$1,425.00	\$0.55	\$522.50
10	Concrete Pathway & Sidewalk Ramp/Landing, 6"	1,150	Sft	\$6.00	\$6,900.00		\$2,875.00	\$3.00	\$3,450.00		\$5,635.00
	ADA Detectable Warning Plate	96	Sft	\$36.00	\$3,456.00	\$20.00	\$1,920.00	\$15.00	\$1,440.00	\$120.00	\$11,520.00
	Drainage Structure, Adjust	47	Each	\$150.00	\$7,050.00	\$75.00	\$3,525.00	\$150.00	\$7,050.00	\$100.00	\$4,700.00
13	Drainage Structure, Reconstruct	47	Vft	\$150.00	\$7,050.00	\$75.00	\$3,525.00	\$150.00	\$7,050.00	\$100.00	\$4,700.00
14	Drainage Structure, Recondition		Each	\$150.00	\$7,050.00	\$75.00	\$3,525.00	\$150.00	\$7,050.00	\$50.00	\$2,350.00
	6 inch Edge Drain (Modified)	11,500	Lft	\$8.00	\$92,000.00	\$8.00	\$92,000.00	\$7.25	\$83,375.00	\$5.00	\$57,500.00
16	4 inch Sump Pump Lead	25	Lft	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II (Modified)	2,050	Cyd	\$15.00	\$30,750.00	\$12.00	\$24,600.00	\$15.00	\$30,750.00	\$3.00	\$6,150.00
18	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II (Special)	2,050	Cyd	\$20.00	\$41,000.00	\$12.00	\$24,600.00	\$15.00	\$30,750.00	\$3.00	\$6,150.00
19	Restoration - 2 inch Topsoil, Class A Seed, & Mulch	125	Sta	\$25.00	\$3,125.00	\$35.00	\$4,375.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	\$100.00	\$12,500.00
20	Restoration - 3 inch Topsoil & Class A Sod	100	Syd	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
21	Sprinkler Head	25	Each	\$75.00	\$1,875.00		\$250.00		\$500.00		\$1,250.00
22	Traffic Maintenance & Control	1	L. Sum	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$47,000.00
23	Mobilization (5% Max.) - Items 1 thru 21	1	L. Sum	\$56,822.80	\$56,822.80	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
					¢1 202 270 90		\$066 E4E 00		¢1 001 200 00		¢1 012 657 50

		\$1,203,278.80	\$966,545.00	\$1,001,390.00	\$1,012,657.50
Other Ridders:	Total Rid Amt				

	Other Bidders:	Total Bid Amt.
•	Fiore Enterprises LLC	\$1,171,385.00
	Pro-Line Asphalt	\$1,179,229.00
	Hartwell Cement Company	\$1,193,147.50
	Tony Angelo Cement Construction Company	\$1,198,540.00
	Florence Cement Company	\$1,247,468.40
	Audia Construction	\$1,254,941.30
	Lacaria Concrete Construction	\$1,295,230.00
	Carlo Construction, Inc.	\$1,353,523.40
	Major Cement Company	\$1,385,477.50